In light of the foregoing recitals, which the Council hereby makes and adopts as 

determinations and findings, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
FORT COLLINS as follows: 

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated from grant funds received in the 
General Fund the sum of TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND TWENTY-FOUR DOLLARS 
($22,024) to be expended in the General Fund for the Fort Collins Police Services Victim 
Services Unit. 

Section 2.   The appropriation herein of funds received from the Colorado 
Division of Criminal Justice under the Federal Victim of Crime Act is hereby designated,